## 502598009 12/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN MICHAEL KATZ	01/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENERATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)
Street Address:	11621 RESEARCH CIRCLE
City:	ALACHUA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32615

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12341917

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18728US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH BIGGS
Signature:	/Sarah Biggs/
Date:	12/11/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=18728US02 Assignment Inventor to Regen#page1.tif source=18728US02 Assignment Inventor to Regen#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0075 OF \$40.00 12341917

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

61/008,887 (to be inserted after filing receipt is received)

File No.

18728US01

Filed:

December 21, 2007

Title:

"OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SUCH

PUTTIES"

For \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Regeneration Technologies, Inc., 11621 Research Boulevard, Alachua, Florida 32615, a Florida corporation, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "Osteoinductive Putties and Methods of Making and Using Such Putties", filed on December 21, 2007 and identified as Serial No. 61/003,887 (to be inserted after filing receipt is received) by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0076 assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Inventor
WITNESS my hand this 11th day of January, 2008.
State of New Jersey County of middle sex  88.  Jordan Michael Katz
On this 11 day of 300000000000000000000000000000000000
My Commission Expires: 7/8/2012 Solution Notary Public Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/11/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0077